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A2, Round:  5 3 TenPinLiga 2016-2017
10.01. 17.01. 24.01. 31.01. 07.02. 21.02.

Team name
round 
1

round 
2

round 
3

round 
4

round 
5

round 
6

Total 
points

Ranking
diff

from 1

: 0.0 : 15.0 3.0 : 12.0 : 5.0 : 10.0 : 5.0 : 10.0 : : 1.0 : 14.0 : : 2236 2349 2391 2303 2312 -97.5

15.0 : 0.0 : : 12.0 : 3.0 : 2.0 : 13.0 : 15.0 : 0.0 3.0 : 12.0 : : : 2404 2417 2383 2353 2442 -4.5

12.0 : 3.0 : : 11.0 : 4.0 : 4.0 : 11.0 : : 0.0 : 15.0 : : 12.0 : 3.0 2516 2491 2343 2333 2372 -51.0

: 3.0 : 12.0 4.0 : 11.0 : 0.0 : 15.0 : : : : 7.0 : 8.0 8.0 : 7.0 : 2451 2259 2415 2477 2290 -57.0

10.0 : 5.0 : : 15.0 : 0.0 : 5.0 : 10.0 : 10.0 : 5.0 : : : 12.0 : 3.0 2465 2460 2494 2537 2407 -14.3

: 13.0 : 2.0 11.0 : 4.0 : 10.0 : 5.0 : 9.0 : 6.0 : : : 6.0 : 9.0 : 2478 2574 2515 2305 2385 -56.5

10.0 : 5.0 : : : : 6.0 : 9.0 : 14.5 : 0.5 3.0 : 12.0 : : 7.0 : 8.0 2467 2411 2492 2316 2413 -30.0

: 0.0 : 15.0 : : 5.0 : 10.0 : 0.5 : 14.5 : : 0.0 : 15.0 0.0 : 15.0 : 2243 2357 2146 2414 2405 -92.0

: 12.0 : 3.0 15.0 : 0.0 : : : 12.0 : 3.0 : : 6.0 : 9.0 14.0 : 1.0 : 2467 2631 2460 2474 2549 0.0

14.0 : 1.0 : : 8.0 : 7.0 : : : 15.0 : 0.0 9.0 : 6.0 : : 15.0 : 0.0 2556 2504 2528 2512 2580 -36.0

: : : 7.0 : 8.0 : 9.0 : 6.0 : 15.0 : 0.0 1.0 : 14.0 : : 12.0 : 3.0 2529 2539 2446 2342 2529 -37.5

: : 3.0 : 12.0 : 3.0 : 12.0 : 8.0 : 7.0 : : 0.0 : 15.0 3.0 : 12.0 : 2301 2355 2353 2318 2414 -93.8
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1 Pauls Aizpurvs Mira.LV 11429 10481 56 187.2 27 20 8 188 20 152 170 167 198 767 3 184.9 22
2 Aivars Zaharovs Mira.LV 11946 9414 60 156.9 45 39 15.6 162.5 39 171 175 126 134 762 7 161.5 40
3 Valentīns Giņko Mira.LV 10710 8318 56 148.5 48 29 11.6 154.1 45 149 165 166 123 783 5 155.5 44

Total with HDC 104 576 614 563 559 2312 15 106

1 Veronika Hudjakova Jūrmala GANG 12589 12009 60 200.2 11 26 10.4 209.5 4 199 204 171 269 859 3 211.4 2
2 Artemijs Hudjakovs Jūrmala GANG 13489 13449 64 210.1 5 22 8.8 215.1 0 158 235 226 199 818 4 215.3 0
3 Vladimirs Pribiļevs Jūrmala GANG 11040 10864 52 208.9 6 22 8.8 212 2 212 2
4 Artūrs Perepjolkins Jūrmala GANG 3217 3217 16 201.1 9 2 0.8 214.6 0 202 168 193 202 765 1 210.9 3

Total with HDC 6 563 611 594 674 2442 8 7

1 Kristaps Laucis KK Masīvs 2618 2322 12 193.5 20 6 2.4 190.4 18 190.4 18
2 Nauris Zīds KK Masīvs 13125 11437 64 178.7 35 34 13.6 187.5 20 160 185 201 172 798 3 186.8 21
3 Kristaps Zariņš KK Masīvs 5466 4166 28 148.8 47 30 12 153.8 45 171 202 143 131 827 4 153.6 46
4 Mārtiņš Matisans KK Masīvs 10300 8224 52 158.2 44 50 20 166.6 36 146 146 150 161 747 8 165.7 36
5 Artūrs Kaļiņins KK Masīvs 6902 6138 32 191.8 23 23 9.2 197 13 197 13

Total with HDC 132 578 634 595 565 2372 15 134

1 Jeļena Dolgova Wizards 4798 4302 24 179.3 34 12 4.8 184.3 23 160 199 180 192 823 1 181.1 25
2 Jurijs Dolgovs Wizards 10738 10422 52 200.4 10 29 11.6 204 8 168 192 213 174 779 5 200.6 10
3 Aleksandrs Rosco Wizards 7962 7546 40 188.7 25 36 14.4 199.7 11 156 237 137 114 688 7 193.9 15
4 Julians Visockis Wizards 9988 9864 48 205.5 8 37 14.8 211.8 2 211.8 2

5 Dmitrijs Dolgovs Wizards 784 704 4 176 39 3 1.2 188.4 19 188.4 19
Total with HDC 63 526 670 572 522 2290 13 71

1 Tatjana Kožemjakina Zelta Prizma 10761 10241 52 196.9 14 33 13.2 206.5 6 189 203 156 188 760 3 206.3 6
2 Jeļena Juberte Zelta Prizma 7506 7130 36 198.1 13 22 8.8 204.7 7 223 154 180 201 786 4 202.4 9
3 Edmunds Jansons Zelta Prizma 11420 11420 52 219.6 2 19 7.6 221.5 0 225 195 213 228 861 2 220.5 0
4 Arvils Sproģis Zelta Prizma 7510 7038 36 195.5 17 30 12 201.6 10 201.6 10

Total with HDC 23 650 565 562 630 2407 9 25

1 Madara Liepiņa Ragana 9875 6707 52 129 51 46 18.4 134.9 60 139 142 142 106 769 3 134.8 60
2 Mārtiņš Nicmanis Ragana 7287 6367 36 176.9 38 25 10 182.4 24 153 185 202 158 794 3 180 26
3 Māris Eisaks Ragana 9741 9305 48 193.9 19 34 13.6 199 11 162 218 186 212 822 4 199.5 11

4 Jānis Zemītis Ragana 12192 12192 56 217.7 3 32 12.8 227.8 0 227.8 0
Total with HDC 95 549 640 625 571 2385 10 97

1 Vladimirs Lagunovs NB-1 5624 5236 28 187 28 14 5.6 195.4 14 195.4 14
2 Māris Dukurs NB-1 11879 10991 56 196.3 16 29 11.6 201.5 10 214 200 268 191 913 203 9
3 Guntars Beisons NB-1 7602 6721 37 181.6 32 24 9.6 188.3 20 207 159 192 140 778 2 187.6 20
4 Jānis Naļivaiko NB-1 7086 6598 35 188.5 26 15 6 197.3 13 175 161 144 190 722 1 194.1 15
5 Dainis Mauriņš NB-1 7123 6287 36 174.6 40 25 10 178.4 27 178.4 27

Total with HDC 84 639 563 647 564 2413 3 85

1 Ilona Ozola NB-2 10264 8300 52 159.6 43 62 24.8 160.4 40 198 128 138 158 782 7 161.1 40
2 Anita Valdmane NB-2 0 0 0 0 0 154.5 45 154.5 45
3 Natālija Riznik NB-2 5548 4096 28 146.3 49 32 12.8 145.4 52 136 135 180 165 824 8 148.9 49
4 Ģirts Gabrāns NB-2 11722 10626 56 189.8 24 37 14.8 195.6 14 195.6 14
5 Valerijs Smirnovs NB-2 9359 6835 48 142.4 50 45 18 144.2 53 145 150 140 152 799 8 144.5 52

Total with HDC 204 624 558 603 620 2405 23 200

1 Jānis Štokmanis Rags 10023 9565 49 195.2 18 25 10 200 11 200 11
2 Māris Štokmanis Rags 9857 8832 49 180.2 33 32 12.8 182 24 194 179 255 138 862 2 181.8 24
3 Aleksis Štokmanis Rags 6160 5321 30 177.4 37 17 6.8 181.1 25 143 189 165 203 800 1 181.7 24

4 Daniels Vēzis Rags 14640 14640 64 228.8 1 24 9.6 237 0 215 223 224 225 887 1 239.1 0

5 Oskars Kreilis Rags
Total with HDC 60 601 640 693 615 2549 4 59

1 Ints Krievkalns 11 13706 13258 64 207.2 7 39 15.6 211 2 223 235 182 213 861 4 214.9 0
2 Andrejs Zilgalvis 11 11455 10835 56 193.5 21 35 14 199.3 11 187 168 235 166 800 4 197.5 13
3 Dmitrijs Masčenko 11 4258 3974 20 198.7 12 11 4.4 197.4 13 217 223 213 214 919 1 201.7 9
4 Sigutis Briedis 11 8026 7118 40 178 36 53 21.2 183.2 23 183.2 23

5 Artūrs Maslovs 11 831 691 4 172.8 41 3 1.2 168.9 34 168.9 34
Total with HDC 83 653 652 656 619 2580 9 79

1 Aleksandrs Ručevics AIJA 12392 11176 60 186.3 29 45 18 189.8 18 214 181 236 245 948 2 194.5 15
2 Ivars Vizulis AIJA 13134 12294 64 192.1 22 53 21.2 204.3 8 147 136 172 188 675 7 200.6 10
3 Jānis Zālītis AIJA 1732 1572 8 196.5 15 1 0.4 192 17 192 17
4 Andis Dārziņš AIJA 13052 13052 60 217.5 4 27 10.8 225.5 0 258 234 202 212 906 1 224 0

Total with HDC 43 645 577 636 671 2529 10 42

1 Karīna Strauja Straujie 8845 7011 47 149.2 46 48 19.2 152.8 46 138 166 152 133 773 5 153.1 46
2 Viesturs Strauja Straujie 6278 5474 32 171.1 42 27 10.8 178.7 27 178.7 27
3 Elvijs Udo Dimpers Straujie 10836 9805 53 185 30 37 14.8 183.7 23 173 211 208 199 883 3 186.8 21
4 Kaspars Beķeris Straujie 12297 11049 60 184.2 31 37 14.8 189.3 19 167 159 186 170 758 3 185.4 22

Total with HDC 115 566 624 634 590 2414 11 116

A2R4,
07.02. A2R6

3 TenPinLiga 2016-2017
Individual results
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3 TenPinLiga 2016-2017
Handikapi turnīram 
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1 40 Aivars Zaharovs M -5.0 161.5 156.5 141.5 32 134 126 175 171 121 161 145 187 154
2 15 Aleksandrs Rosco M -8.7 193.9 185.2 175.0 32 114 137 237 156 181 179 106 140 175
3 15 Aleksandrs Ručevics M -5.3 194.5 189.3 171.3 32 245 236 181 214 165 146 166 199 192
4 24 Aleksis Štokmanis M -4.6 181.7 177.2 181.1 32 203 165 189 143 146 160 160 172 180
5 0 Andis Dārziņš M -5.1 224.0 218.9 204.2 32 212 202 234 258 185 190 191 218 255
6 13 Andrejs Zilgalvis M -6.3 197.5 191.3 185.9 32 166 235 168 187 163 203 216 151 177
7 45 Anita Valdmane F -5.2 154.5 149.3 155.8 32 134 169 178 133 125 141 152 215 159
8 0 Artemijs Hudjakovs M -7.0 215.3 208.3 192.3 32 199 226 235 158 199 161 202 192 208
9 13 Artūrs Kaļiņins M -5.2 197.0 191.8 163.1 32 163 176 200 203 189 169 184 181 210

10 34 Artūrs Maslovs M -4.5 168.9 164.4 174.5 20 213 157 162 159 156 161 162 139 119
11 3 Artūrs Perepjolkins M -5.5 210.9 205.4 195.7 32 202 193 168 202 175 180 204 224 172
12 10 Arvils Sproģis M -5.4 201.6 196.2 189.6 32 214 235 171 180 207 196 214 223 180
13 27 Dainis Mauriņš M -4.3 178.4 174.1 171.4 32 140 136 164 172 164 169 193 181 181
14 0 Daniels Vēzis M -6.1 239.1 233.0 220.6 32 225 224 223 215 224 204 234 220 245
15 19 Dmitrijs Dolgovs M -6.1 188.4 182.3 32 167 193 176 168 151 116 174 158 150
16 9 Dmitrijs Masčenko M -3.0 201.7 198.7 201.4 20 214 213 223 217 211 215 216 172 188
17 0 Edmunds Jansons M -5.2 220.5 215.3 213.3 32 228 213 195 225 222 244 203 187 235
18 21 Elvijs Udo Dimpers M -5.0 186.8 181.7 171.1 32 199 208 211 173 185 160 149 155 213
19 20 Guntars Beisons M -5.6 187.6 182.0 178.8 32 140 192 159 207 194 204 152 160 202
20 14 Ģirts Gabrāns M -6.0 195.6 189.5 160.4 32 190 180 204 174 148 183 170 173 172
21 40 Ilona Ozola F -4.5 161.1 156.5 156.8 32 158 138 128 198 170 160 168 147 142
22 0 Ints Krievkalns M -6.6 214.9 208.4 195.6 32 213 182 235 223 226 233 213 165 194
23 10 Ivars Vizulis M -6.9 200.6 193.8 168.2 32 188 172 136 147 178 235 200 161 203
24 15 Jānis Naļivaiko M -6.7 194.1 187.4 184.2 32 190 144 161 175 154 179 166 168 199
25 11 Jānis Štokmanis M -6.4 200.0 193.6 188.1 32 140 208 210 178 185 206 172 246 179
26 17 Jānis Zālītis M -5.2 192.0 186.8 171.5 32 214 226 174 203 190 208 199 158 180
27 0 Jānis Zemītis M -7.8 227.8 219.9 203.3 32 176 215 200 225 267 236 207 244 244
28 25 Jeļena Dolgova F -4.6 181.1 176.5 167.9 32 192 180 199 160 147 170 157 170 190
29 9 Jeļena Juberte F -5.7 202.4 196.7 182.4 32 201 180 154 223 187 203 198 215 194
30 2 Julians Visockis M -6.7 211.8 205.1 195.9 32 242 165 211 182 208 204 221 229 248
31 10 Jurijs Dolgovs M -6.1 200.6 194.5 190.2 32 174 213 192 168 196 223 238 192 187
32 46 Karīna Strauja F -4.4 153.1 148.7 157.3 32 133 152 166 138 158 145 138 123 186
33 22 Kaspars Beķeris M -4.9 185.4 180.5 179.8 32 170 186 159 167 198 191 234 146 191
34 18 Kristaps Laucis M -8.0 190.4 182.5 170.1 24 212 176 201 211 235 202 162 158 234
35 46 Kristaps Zariņš M -4.0 153.6 149.6 143.3 32 131 143 202 171 118 162 132 152 200
36 60 Madara Liepiņa F -4.5 134.8 130.3 32 106 142 142 139 126 154 159 93 146
37 9 Māris Dukurs M -5.1 203.0 197.8 194.8 32 191 268 200 214 211 195 197 180 179
38 11 Māris Eisaks M -4.7 199.5 194.7 198.1 32 212 186 218 162 170 184 170 157 183
39 24 Māris Štokmanis M -4.7 181.8 177.1 169.9 32 138 255 179 194 154 198 224 157 144
40 36 Mārtiņš Matisans M -4.6 165.7 161.1 156.5 32 161 150 146 146 157 132 137 166 190
41 26 Mārtiņš Nicmanis M -4.9 180.0 175.1 174.5 32 158 202 185 153 182 159 169 174 146
42 49 Natālija Riznik F -3.9 148.9 145.0 144.0 32 165 180 135 136 156 179 142 124 131
43 21 Nauris Zīds M -3.7 186.8 183.2 170.3 32 172 201 185 160 200 168 195 214 191
44 Oskars Kreilis M 0.0 0
45 22 Pauls Aizpurvs M -4.4 184.9 180.5 176.4 32 198 167 170 152 177 205 167 188 165
46 23 Sigutis Briedis M -4.8 183.2 178.4 179.9 32 193 203 200 182 188 160 189 191 157
47 6 Tatjana Kožemjakina F -5.6 206.3 200.7 189.2 32 188 156 203 189 236 245 178 150 172
48 44 Valentīns Giņko M -4.0 155.5 151.5 161.4 32 123 166 165 149 144 128 144 169 164
49 52 Valerijs Smirnovs M -4.2 144.5 140.3 32 152 140 150 145 135 137 122 141 134
50 2 Veronika Hudjakova F -5.4 211.4 206.0 186.7 32 269 171 204 199 181 260 197 166 196
51 27 Viesturs Strauja M -7.6 178.7 171.1 152.0 32 101 143 133 151 168 155 123 169 168
52 14 Vladimirs Lagunovs M -5.0 195.4 190.4 191.3 32 155 214 184 164 140 186 196 199 200
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